
Little Rock (10-8) -vs- Coastal Carolina (8-9)
01/24/19 at 

 
 

 
 
Little Rock 60

Coastal Carolina 47

Date: 01/24/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 302
Referees: Joshua Hall,Kylie Galloway,Jody Cantrell
Notes: 2018-19 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Coastal Caro. vs
Little Rock. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Little Rock 20 10 22 8 60
Coastal Carolina 13 9 11 14 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kyra Collier * 38 9-20 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 4 3 0 2 19
00 Ronjanae DeGray * 37 8-14 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 0 1 0 16
05 Tori Lasker * 38 4-8 4-6 3-4 0-8 8 1 4 5 0 3 15
03 Terrion Moore * 29 1-6 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 2 2 2 0 3 5
30 Raeyana DeGray * 31 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
02 Sydney Chastain 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
11 Antwainette Walker 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
35 Teal Battle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Hurlburt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 6-17 6-8 10-20 30 11 15 14 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 6-17   35.3 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 21 4th-09:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hamilton, Naheria * 38 5-9 0-0 2-2 3-11 14 1 0 3 2 1 12
32 Williams, DJ * 24 6-10 0-0 0-2 0-5 5 3 1 7 0 1 12
21 Blount, Aja * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
01 Visone, Mery * 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
03 Cash, Torrie * 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Roche, Caitlin 31 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 6
02 Blanding, Breelyn 25 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 4
20 Camp, Janae 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 0 2
04 Davis, Tiarra 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
54 Davis, Alise 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 3-11 4-6 9-22 31 16 8 20 2 5 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 20-48   41.7 % 3-11   27.3 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 4 1st-08:01



1st Box Score
Little Rock 20

Coastal Carolina 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kyra Collier 19 8-13 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 17
0 Ronjanae DeGray 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Tori Lasker 18 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 1 1
3 Terrion Moore 9 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
30 Raeyana DeGray 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Sydney Chastain 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
11 Antwainette Walker 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
35 Teal Battle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Hurlburt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 2-8 2-4 4-12 16 6 7 4 0 2 30
44.8 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hamilton, Naheria 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 1 0 1 2 0 6
32 Williams, DJ 11 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
21 Blount, Aja 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Visone, Mery 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Cash, Torrie 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Roche, Caitlin 16 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Blanding, Breelyn 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
20 Camp, Janae 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
4 Davis, Tiarra 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
54 Davis, Alise 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 2-5 2-4 6-14 20 7 3 9 2 2 22
34.6 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Little Rock 10

Coastal Carolina 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kyra Collier 19 1-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 2 0 2 2
0 Ronjanae DeGray 19 6-10 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 12
5 Tori Lasker 20 4-5 4-5 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 5 0 2 14
3 Terrion Moore 20 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2
30 Raeyana DeGray 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Sydney Chastain 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Antwainette Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Teal Battle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Hurlburt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 4-9 4-4 6-8 14 5 8 10 1 6 30
44.0 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Hamilton, Naheria 20 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 1 6
32 Williams, DJ 13 6-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 1 12
21 Blount, Aja 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Visone, Mery 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Cash, Torrie 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
23 Roche, Caitlin 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
2 Blanding, Breelyn 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
20 Camp, Janae 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Davis, Tiarra 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
54 Davis, Alise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 1-6 2-2 3-8 11 9 5 11 0 3 25
50.0 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VISONE,MERY
09:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
MISS JUMPER by LASKER,TORI 09:08

09:08 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
REBOUND OFF by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TERRION 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VISONE,MERY
FOUL  by MOORE,TERRION 08:53

08:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
08:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 07:47 2-4 H 2
07:32 TURNOVER  by VISONE,MERY

GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 07:06 4-4
ASSIST  by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --

06:35 MISS JUMPER by CASH,TORRIE
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KYRA --

06:29 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
GOOD FT by LASKER,TORI(fastbreak) 06:29 5-4 V 1
MISS FT by LASKER,TORI 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
06:18 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
06:13 FOUL  by VISONE,MERY

GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRION(fastbreak) 06:13 6-4 V 2
MISS FT by MOORE,TERRION 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by ROCHE,CAITLIN
06:13 SUB IN by BLANDING,BREELYN
06:13 SUB OUT by VISONE,MERY
06:13 SUB OUT by CASH,TORRIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:06 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 05:42 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by LASKER,TORI --
FOUL  by MOORE,TERRION 05:17

05:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
SUB IN by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 05:17
SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRION 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
05:17 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
05:13 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 04:53 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by LASKER,TORI --

04:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,KYRA 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
SUB IN by BATTLE,TEAL 04:18
SUB OUT by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by DAVIS,TIARRA
04:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ



2nd Play By Play

03:49 MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 03:40 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by LASKER,TORI --
FOUL  by BATTLE,TEAL 03:31

03:19 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMP,JANAE

03:13 MISS LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE
03:08 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TIARRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TIARRA
02:45 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE

SUB IN by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 02:45
SUB OUT by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by BLOUNT,AJA
02:45 SUB OUT by CAMP,JANAE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLIER,KYRA 02:29 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by LASKER,TORI --

02:09 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TIARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANDING,BREELYN

02:04 15-11 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by BLANDING,BREELYN

MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,KYRA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

01:23 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 01:00 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --

00:46 MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN
REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 00:35 20-13 V 7

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 10:00
SUB OUT by LASKER,TORI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
09:49 MISS 3PTR by BLANDING,BREELYN

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOUNT,AJA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA

REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 09:02
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE(in the paint) 08:56 22-13 V 9

08:38 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISE
REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --
MISS 3PTR by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOUNT,AJA
FOUL  by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 08:02
SUB IN by LASKER,TORI 08:02
SUB IN by HURLBURT,ANNA 08:02
SUB OUT by COLLIER,KYRA 08:02
SUB OUT by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
08:02 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA
07:50 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISE



07:50 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISE
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by DAVIS,TIARRA
07:20 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TIARRA
TURNOVER  by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by BLANDING,BREELYN
07:05 MISS LAYUP by ROCHE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLLIER,KYRA 07:05
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
07:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISE

TURNOVER  by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 06:43
SUB IN by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 06:43
SUB OUT by HURLBURT,ANNA 06:43

06:27 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:27 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 06:07 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 05:52

05:52 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by CAMP,JANAE
05:52 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by CAMP,JANAE

GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE(in the paint) 05:24 26-18 V 8
05:16 26-20 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LASKER,TORI 04:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
04:25 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 04:02

04:02 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

03:55 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
03:16 TURNOVER  by CAMP,JANAE

STEAL  by LASKER,TORI 03:16
MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ

STEAL  by MOORE,TERRION 02:43
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:36 28-22 V 6

02:12 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 01:51 30-22 V 8

01:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 01:48
SUB OUT by MOORE,TERRION 01:48

01:19 MISS JUMPER by ROCHE,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

FOUL  by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 01:18
01:06 SUB IN by BLANDING,BREELYN
01:06 SUB OUT by VISONE,MERY
01:03 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE
01:03 TURNOVER  by CAMP,JANAE

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 00:38
REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,KYRA --

00:37 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE
00:37 SUB IN by BLOUNT,AJA



3rd Play By Play

00:37 SUB OUT by CAMP,JANAE
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,KYRA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
00:29 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
09:24 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 09:10 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRION --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ
BLOCK  by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 08:45

-- REBOUND OFF by CASH,TORRIE
08:36 33-24 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BLOUNT,AJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE
GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 08:25 35-24 V 11
ASSIST  by MOORE,TERRION --

07:53 35-27 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by VISONE,MERY
07:45 FOUL  by VISONE,MERY

GOOD FT by LASKER,TORI(fastbreak) 07:45 36-27 V 9
GOOD FT by LASKER,TORI(fastbreak) 07:45 37-27 V 10

07:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
TURNOVER  by LASKER,TORI 07:18
FOUL  by LASKER,TORI 07:05

07:00 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 06:48 39-27 V 12

06:22 39-29 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ
-- ASSIST  by CASH,TORRIE

GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 05:58 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --

05:43 TURNOVER  by BLOUNT,AJA
STEAL  by COLLIER,KYRA 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by BLANDING,BREELYN
05:43 SUB OUT by VISONE,MERY

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

05:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
STEAL  by MOORE,TERRION 05:20
GOOD LAYUP by DEGRAY,RONJANAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:16 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by COLLIER,KYRA --

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
05:16 SUB IN by ROCHE,CAITLIN
05:16 SUB IN by DAVIS,TIARRA
05:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
05:16 SUB OUT by BLOUNT,AJA
05:16 SUB OUT by CASH,TORRIE
04:57 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 04:49
REBOUND OFF by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --
MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 04:42
REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,KYRA --



4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 04:18
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRION --

04:16 FOUL  by BLANDING,BREELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
GOOD 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 04:00 46-29 V 17

03:44 TURNOVER  by BLANDING,BREELYN
TURNOVER  by LASKER,TORI 03:34

03:12 46-31 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROCHE,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

02:45 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,TERRION 02:30
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,TERRION --

02:28 FOUL  by ROCHE,CAITLIN
GOOD 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 02:19 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by COLLIER,KYRA --

01:43 TURNOVER  by CAMP,JANAE
STEAL  by COLLIER,KYRA 01:43
FOUL  by COLLIER,KYRA 01:43
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,KYRA 01:43

01:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TIARRA
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --

01:28 FOUL  by DAVIS,TIARRA
GOOD 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 01:14 52-33 V 19
ASSIST  by DEGRAY,RAEYANA --

00:51 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TIARRA
REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY,RONJANAE --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION 00:34

00:13 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,KYRA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
09:28 MISS 3PTR by VISONE,MERY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE(in the paint) 09:07 54-33 V 21

08:41 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TIARRA
STEAL  by MOORE,TERRION 08:41
TURNOVER  by LASKER,TORI 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
08:11 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

STEAL  by LASKER,TORI 08:11
08:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,TIARRA

TURNOVER  by LASKER,TORI 07:37
07:28 MISS 3PTR by ROCHE,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by COLLIER,KYRA 07:07

06:54 MISS 3PTR by CASH,TORRIE
REBOUND DEF by LASKER,TORI --
MISS LAYUP by COLLIER,KYRA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VISONE,MERY
FOUL  by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 06:40
SUB IN by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 06:40
SUB IN by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 06:40
SUB OUT by COLLIER,KYRA 06:40
SUB OUT by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 06:40

06:36 54-35 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

06:12 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
FOUL  by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 05:45
TURNOVER  by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 05:45
SUB IN by COLLIER,KYRA 05:45
SUB OUT by WALKER,ANTWAINETTE 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by BLANDING,BREELYN
05:45 SUB OUT by VISONE,MERY
05:30 54-37 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROCHE,CAITLIN
GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 05:06 56-37 V 19
ASSIST  by COLLIER,KYRA --

04:58 TURNOVER  by BLANDING,BREELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
MISS 3PTR by CHASTAIN,SYDNEY 04:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
03:46 56-39 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,KYRA 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

03:17 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
STEAL  by LASKER,TORI 03:17

02:51 FOUL  by ROCHE,CAITLIN
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TERRION 02:43

02:43 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
02:39 56-41 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DEGRAY,RONJANAE(in the paint) 02:08 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by COLLIER,KYRA --

02:03 MISS LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:59 58-43 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLANDING,BREELYN

MISS 3PTR by LASKER,TORI 01:26
REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,KYRA --

01:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
TURNOVER  by LASKER,TORI 01:05

01:05 STEAL  by ROCHE,CAITLIN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by CASH,TORRIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
FOUL  by COLLIER,KYRA 00:55

00:55 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
00:55 58-45 V 13 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55
00:35 FOUL  by BLANDING,BREELYN

GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRION 00:35 59-45 V 14
GOOD FT by MOORE,TERRION 00:35 60-45 V 15
SUB IN by DEGRAY,RAEYANA 00:35
SUB OUT by DEGRAY,RONJANAE 00:35

00:25 60-47 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ


